

No. 50124-4-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

BRIAN GREEN,

Appellant,

vs.

LEWIS COUNTY,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Thurston County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:


ERIC W. EISENBERG, WSBA No. 42315
Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Of Attorneys for Respondent Lewis County

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES..... ii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. The trial court's allocation of fees and costs was
 within its discretion..... 6

 B. The trial court's treatment of the *Yousoufian*
 factors was within its discretion and appropriate
 to the facts. 10

 C. The trial court correctly calculated the number
 of days Mr. Green was “denied the right to
 inspect or copy” the record at issue..... 12

 D. The Court should award neither costs nor fees
 to Mr. Green for this appeal. 16

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>City of Lakewood v. Koenig</i> , 160 Wn. App. 883, 250 P.3d 113 (2011).....	14
<i>Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992).....	12
<i>Livingston v. Cedeno</i> , 164 Wn.2d 46, 54, 186 P.3d 1055 (2008).....	13-14
<i>Neighborhood All. of Spokane Cty. v. Spokane Cty.</i> , 172 Wn.2d 702, 261 P.3d 119 (2011)	9-10, 12
<i>O'Neill v. City of Shoreline</i> , 183 Wn. App. 15, 332 P.3d 1099 (2014).....	8-9, 11
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 169 Wn.2d 827, 240 P.3d 120 (2010).....	6-10, 14-15
<i>Sargent v. Seattle Police Dep't</i> , 167 Wn. App. 1, 260 P.3d 1006 (2011).....	8-9
<i>SEIU Healthcare 775NW v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 193 Wn. App. 377, 377 P.3d 214 (2016).....	13
<i>Yousoufian v. Office of Ron Sims, King Cty. Exec.</i> , 168 Wn.2d 444, 229 P.3d 735 (2010)	10-11

Washington Statutes

RCW 42.56.080.....	13
RCW 42.56.550(4)	13
